Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 435 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY RATIFYING A SIDEBAR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP AND AFSCME 3301

WHEREAS, certain Township employees are members of a bargaining unit, AFSCME 3301; and

WHEREAS, the Township and AFSCME 3301 have negotiated a sidebar agreement to the current contract which agreement provides for the addition of the title of Technical Support Specialist 2 at a pay grade of 24 to the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor & Township Council of the Township of West Milford, in the County of Passaic, hereby ratify the sidebar agreement as described above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the sidebar agreement with AFSCME 3301 to provide for the addition of the title of Technical Support Specialist 2 at a pay grade of 24 to the agreement.

Adopted: December 11, 2024

Adopted this 11th day of December, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk